oversight of Congress on the Part 108 rulemaking, specifically Section 930 of P.L. 
118–63. 

This oversight is key, as, unfortunately, the Congressional statutory deadline to 
issue a BVLOS NPRM within four months of enactment was missed. Pursuant to 
Section 930, that deadline was September 16, 2024, or two hundred and sixty-one 
(261) days ago. Yes, we are counting. Every single day matters. This delay is im-
pacting the industry’s ability to scale critical operations in public safety, disaster re-
sponse, infrastructure inspection, agriculture, delivery, and other critical missions,